
Page 1 of 2

DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of August 07, 2025     

2000-00465 RECEIVED: 10/05/00 FILED: 10/05/00 FINAL: 01/02/03 REOPENED: 06/17/02
SUSPENSION DATE: 

CASE NATURE: ARBITRATION WITH BELLSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Electronic case)

CASE CODE
Electronic Case

UTILITIES:
AT&T Enterprises, LLC

HEARINGS:
02/26/01 Formal Hearing
01/16/01 Informal Conference
01/09/01 Formal Hearing
12/19/00 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:
     01/22/03 Amendment to Interconnection Agreement  by Bellsouth & AT&T and Bellsouth & TCG
     01/03/03 Order entered: Negotiated amendments between BellSouth and AT&T and between BellSouth and

TCG Ohio are approved and are effective as of the date of this Order
     12/15/02 Amendments to Interconnection Agreement
     11/18/02 2 amendments to the Interconnection Agreement of Bellsouth & AT&T
     06/17/02 Order approving the negotiated amendment.
     06/04/02 Bellsouth second amendment to interconnection agreement
     11/28/01 First Reminder Letter; info due 9/27/2001.
     10/17/01 Amendment to Application
     10/17/01 Amendment to Interconnection Agreement
     08/14/01 Final Order approving the negotiated agreement effective 7/20/01.
     07/31/01 COMPLETE NEGOTIATED INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN BELLSOUTH AND AT&T
     07/24/01 NEGOTIATED INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN BELLSOUTH AND TCG
     07/24/01 NEGOTIATED INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN BELLSOUTH AND AT&T
     07/16/01 LETTER REGARDING JUNE 14, 2001 FILING (CREIGHTON MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     06/22/01 Order granting in part the requests for clarification as described.             
     06/22/01 RESPONSE TO COMMISSION'S ORDER OF MAY 16, 2001. (CREIGHTON

MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     06/22/01 REPLY TO OPPOSITION OF MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION (CREIGHTON

MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     06/14/01 RESPONSE TO MAY 16,01 ORDER (CREIGHTON MERSHON BELLSOUTH)
     06/13/01 RESPONSE TO COMMISSION'S ORDER OF MAY 16, 2001 (CREIGHTON

MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     06/05/01 MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THE 5/16/01 ORDER (CREIGHTON E. MERSHON, SR.

BELLSOUTH)
     05/16/01 Final Order                                                                     
     04/18/01 POST-HEARING BRIEF (JIM LAMOUREUX/AT&T)
     03/15/01 BRIEFS DUE ON MONDAY APRIL 16TH 2001                                            
     03/13/01 TRANSCRIPT FILED FOR HEARING ON FEB 26,01 (VIVIAN LEWIS COURT REPORTER)
     03/07/01 LETTER CONCERNING SCHEDULE FOR POST-HEARING BRIEFS (CREIGHTON

MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     02/23/01 AMENDED AGREEMENT (AT&T)
     02/21/01 REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF MILNER/PATE/RUSCILLI (CREIGHTON MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     02/21/01 REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF BRADBURY/FOLLENSBEE/MILLS (JIM LAMOREUX/AT&T)
     02/14/01 EXHIBIT JAR-2 FROM TESTIMONY (CREIGHTON MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     02/14/01 REVISED TESTIMONY OF GREG FOLLENSBEE (JIM LAMOUREUX/AT&T)
     02/07/01 RESPONSE TO ORDER DATED NOV 17,00 (AT&T JIM LAMOUREUX)
     02/07/01 RESPONSE TO ORDER OF NOV 17,00 (CREIGHTON MERSHON BELLSOUTH)
     01/31/01 IC memo sent to parties; comments, if any, due 2/13/01.                         
     01/19/01 Informal Conference Memorandum                                                  



Page 2 of 2

DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of August 07, 2025     

     01/19/01 Informal Conference Memorandum                                                  
     01/17/01 COST STUDIES AND WORKPAPERS (CREIGHTON MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     12/15/00 Order setting forth the procedural schedule to be followed.                     
     12/05/00 MOTION TO RESCHEDULE HEARING (JIM LAMOREUX/AT&T)
     12/05/00 EMAIL ADDRESSES TO BE USED FOR E-FILING (JIM LAMOUREUX/AT&T)
     11/27/00 RESPONSE TO COMMISSION'S ORDER OF NOVEMBER 17, 2000 (CREIGHTON

MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     11/17/00 Order setting forth the rules governing electronic filings in this proceeding.  
     11/08/00 CORRECTED RESPONSE INCLUDING COMPLETE PACKAGE & CD (CREIGHTON E. MERSHON,

SR./BELLSOUTH)
     10/30/00 E-mail to Lamoureux advising him of ftp account and password                    
     10/30/00 BELLSOUTH RESPONSE TO AT&T (CREIGHTON MERSHON/BELLSOUTH)
     10/20/00 Order setting forth the procedural schedule to be followed in this case.        
     10/05/00 Acknowledgement letter.                                                         
     10/05/00 APPLICATION (JIM LAMOUREUX AT & T)

Total Number of Cases:  1


